CA1N4430en
09.2002
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
4430
Three-port seat valves
with flange, PN16 VXF40...
Three-port seat valves with flange, PN16

High-temperature hot water −25 ... +130 °C
Water with anti-freeze  1)  2)
Brine  1)  2)
1) Media below 0 °C: A stem heater, type ASZ6.5, is required to prevent the valve stem from freezing
in the gland.
2) Water with anti-freeze additives, and brine: Up to −10 °C to DIN 3158 (class l stress)
or up to −25 °C to DIN 3158 (class II stress)
Media
2/6
Siemens Building Technologies VXF40...   Three-port seat valves with flange, PN16 CA1N4430en
HVAC Products 09.2002
Types
Type DN kvs Sv ∆∆∆∆pvmax
Mixing Diverting
[mm] [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa]
VXF40.15-1.9 15/10 1.9
VXF40.15-3 15 3
VXF40.25-5 25/20 5 > 50 100 100
VXF40.25-7.5 25 7.5
VXF40.40-12 40/32 12
VXF40.40-19 40 19
VXF40.50-31 50 31 > 100 100
VXF40.65-49 65 49
VXF40.80-78 80 78 100 70
VXF40.100-124 100 124
VXF40.125-200 125 200 > 100 60
VXF40.150-300 150 300 50
DN = Nominal diameter
kvs = Nominal flow to VDI2173
Sv =  Rangeability to VDI2173
∆pvmax =  Maximum admissible pressure